
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on November 14,2008 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated November 13. 2008 in Docket No. 08-0591 (Central Illinois 

Liclht Companv d/b/a AmerenCILCO) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Lee R. Nickloy William J. Harmon 
& Steven Sullivan Atty. for Central Illinois Light Company 

Ameren Services Company d/b/a AmerenClLCO 
PO Box 66149 (ME 1310) Jones Day 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 Chicago, IL 60601 
efitzhenry@ameren.com wj harmon@jonesday.com 
1 nickloy@ameren.com 
srsullivan@ameren.com 

Jackie K Voiles 
Central Illinois Light Company 
d/b/a AmerenClLCO 

607 E. Adams St. 
Springfield IL 62739 
jvoiles@ameren.com 

Rochelle Phipps 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
rphipps@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th 
day of November A.D. 2008. 
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